

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	22-0)182	Version:	1	Name:	PW - Conservation Corps Contract	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/31	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/15	5/2022			Final action:	2/15/2022	
Title:	Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a contract, and any necessary documents including any necessary subsequent amendments, with the Conservation Corps of Long Beach, of Long Beach, CA, to provide public service conservation work for youth on City of Long Beach property, in a total annual amount not to exceed \$4,000,000, for a period of five years, with the option to renew for one additional five-year period, at the discretion of the City Manager. (Citywide)						
Sponsors:	Pub	lic Works					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 021522-R-17sr&att, 2. RES-22-0034.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Α	ction	Result
2/15/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		а	pprove recommendation and adopt	Pass